

## SENEGAL 2025 CULTURAL AWARENESS JOURNEY OVERVIEW

Harambee International Development has created a journey to Senegal to explore the history, people, culture food and scenic beauty of this great land. The \$5,500+ cost to Senegal from October 19-30, 2025, includes airfare, hotels, breakfast meals and tours of three major areas in Senegal. The tour will be by air condition motor coach, with expert guides and the best hotels in each area visited. The Journey is limited to the first 20 people.

Specifically, the tour of Senegal travels into the following areas (See Attached Flyer):

- 1. Dakar, Capital City
- 2. Saint Louis, Old Colonial French Capital
- 3. Saly Region (National Park and Beach area)

## ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Complete Harambee International Development Application (attached)
- 2. Color Copy of Passport
- 3. Attend Upcoming Senegal Cultural Orientation Zooms

Please visit our website at <u>www.harambeecares.org</u> for more information, "Registration and Payment."

## PRICING AND PAYMENTS

The total price for individuals going to Senegal is \$5,500 (subject to changes due to covid or economic situations). This price includes airfare from Washington, DC, lodging, breakfast meals transportation and tours. Single rooms will require an additional payment of \$1,000+.

Payments can be made at any time beginning September 1, 2024, and final payment is due by May 1, 2025.

An initial payment of \$1,000 (which includes a non-refundable \$500 administrative processing fee) must be received by October 1, 2024.

- 1. A second payment of \$1,500 must be made by December 1, 2024.
- 2. A third payment of \$1,500 must be made by March 1, 2025.
- 3. The final payment of \$2,000 must be made by May 15, 2025.

## Payments can be made with the following methods:

- Make check payable to Harambee International Development
- Mail to:

Harambee International Development P.O. Box 142 Alexandria, VA 22313

- Or –

- Via Credit Card Go online to <u>www.harambeecares.org</u>, click on "Donation" tab, follow prompts with payee covering service charge fee.
- For more information contact Gloria Sitton (864) 979-5507 and Dan Ross (571) 216-2762